1 University of California
- Agriculture and Natural Resources

PRACTICAL « CONNECTED - TRUSTED

Serving Sacramento, Solano, and Yolo counties for over 100 years
Working in full partnership with federal, state, local, and private resources, the University of California Cooperative

Extension (UCCE) bridges the gap between local issues and the power of UC research through our agricultural, youth
development, home food preservation, urban horticulture, and nutrition programs.

 Agriculture and Horticulture Programs

‘ Environmental Horticulture, Pears, Cherries, and Viticulture Chuck Ingels, caingels@ucanr.edu, 916-875-6527
i Field Crops Konrad Mathesius, kpmathesius@ucanr.edu, 530-666-8704
i Fruit and Nut Crops Katherine Pope, kspope@ucanr.edu, 530-377-9528
‘ Livestock & Natural Resources Director Morgan Doran, mpdoran@ucanr.edu, 530-666-8738
Pest Management Rachael Long, rflong@ucanr.edu, 530-666-8734
| Small & Organic Farms Margaret Lloyd, mglloyd@ucanr.edu, 530-666-8146
| Urban Integrated Pest Management Karey Windbiel-Rojas, kwindbiel@ucanr.edu, 530-750-1241
Vegetable Crops Gene Miyao, emmiyao@ucanr.edu, 530-666-8732
Delta Crops Michelle Leinfelder-Miles, mmleinfeldermiles@ucanr.edu, 209-953-6120
Rice Sacramento County: Whitney Brim-DeForest, wbrimdeforest@ucanr.edu, 530-822-7515

Yolo County: Luis Espino, laespino@ucanr.edu, 530-458-0578
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4-H Youth Development Sacramento County: Marianne Bird, mbird@ucanr.edu, 916-875-6423
Solano County: Valerie Williams, vawilliams@ucanr.edu, 707-389-0643
Yolo County: Marcel Horowitz, mhorowitz@ucanr.edu, 530-666-8722

The 4-H Youth Development Program is a non profit youth educational program that promotes hands-on learning for
youth ages 5-19, from all ethnic, racial, and socio-economic backgrounds who live in rural, suburban, and urban
communities. Age appropriate projects that contribute to personal growth and development are the heart of 4-H. Each
project focuses on a topic - anything from art to zoology - including: animal sciences, baking, computers, entomology,
leadership, photography, quilting, rocketry, and more! These opportunities are designed to be fun while teaching real life skills. Projects are
lead by older youth and/or adult volunteers.

Master Food Preservers Marijohn Bledsoe, mmbledsoe@ucanr.edu, 707-389-0727

menesses  The University of California Master Food Preserver Program extends UC research-based information about home food
Master  safety and preservation to the public via University-trained volunteers. UCCE Master Food Preserver volunteers work
fIJ E?:Siwer through UC Cooperative Extension to educate the community through public workshops on the safe practices of food

preservation including pickling, sausages, preserves, olives, and much more, including pressure canner testing.

Master Gardeners Sacramento County: Judy McClure, jmmcclure@ucanr.edu, 916-875-6719
Solano and Yolo Counties: Jennifer Baumbach, jmbaumbach@ucanr.edu, 707-389-0645

The University of California Master Gardener Program extends UC research based information about home horticulture
and pest management to the public via University-trained volunteers. Master Gardener volunteers are available to
answer any home horticulture questions such as what to plant or why your plant is distressed. They also host public

education classes on a variety of topics including composting and irrigation management.

Nutrition
UC CalFresh Nutrition Education Program Marcel Horowitz, mhorowitz@ucanr.edu, 530-666-8722

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA The University of California CalFresh Nutrition Education Program operates through a joint agreement among

) ‘ the U.S. Department of Agriculture/Food and Nutrition Service (USDA/FNS), the California Department of
Social Services CalFresh Program, and the University of California Cooperative Extension. UC CalFresh consists of Adult, Family-Centered and
Youth program components, and operates throughout various California counties. The general goal of UC CalFresh is to improve the diet
and nutrition-related skills of CalFresh recipients and their families by targeting schools and community programs with large numbers of
children from CalFresh households. Teachers, youth program leaders, and other extenders at the sites are trained to deliver a nutrition
education program targeted to youth audiences.

UC Expanded Food and Nutrition Education Program (EFNEP) Vanessa Kenyon, vvkenyon@ucanr.edu, 916-875-6421

\.'I, The Expanded Food and Nutrition Education Program (EFNEP) is a federally-funded program through the United States
¢ Department of Agriculture National Institute of Food and Agriculture (USDA NIFA) that offers nutrition education to
( ; limited-resource families and children in all 50 states and U.S. territories.



